

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

Agreement No.: A-13794

Upon motion of Supervisor Adams, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Approved and authorized the Auditor-Controller to process payment in the amount of \$121,820.16 to Software House International (SHI) per Quote No. 13796352 on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (NMC) for an additional 721 Microsoft licenses owed and as required by the existing Microsoft Enterprise Enrollment Program Agreement, increasing the total cost of that agreement from \$936,040 to \$1,057,860.16, with no change to the term of the agreement of September 1, 2015 through August 31, 2018.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of December 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting December 5, 2017

Dated: December 5, 2017

File ID: A 17-445

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Januse Hancock



Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 13796352 Created On: 7/14/2017 Valid Until: 10/30/2017

Natividad Medical Center

Inside Account Manager

Ari Entin

PO Box 81611

Attn: Accounts Payable Salinas, CA 93912 United States

Phone: (831) 783-2564

Fax:

Email: EntinA@Natividad.com

Brett Yajcaji

290 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ 08873 Phone: 732-564-8573

Fax:

Email: Brett_Yajcaji@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	CoreCAL ALNG LicSAPk MVL Pltfrm UsrCAL Microsoft - Part#: W06-01066 Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	721	\$168.96	\$121,820.16
			Subtotal	\$121,820.16
			*Tax	\$0.00
			Total	\$121.820.16

*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.

Additional Comments

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts, please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084.

SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTF0

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at www.shi.com/returnpolicy, unless there is an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.